
4Tq6.fi'&rry3
gs4we$I
Ba ngi;*cJ

,.1

ncsh ,&,7
{r\

J

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Executive Engineer
Narayanganj

lged.narayanganj.gov.bd

[/emo No, 46.02.6700.000 .07 .001.21.1192

e-Tender Notice
Tender Notice No: 30/2021-2022

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (htto://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tenderwill be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted,

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender
Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system po(al and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure,qov,bd,)

Tuhin

'xi,,llJ?il8ili'hn,rtpt*
e-mail : xen,narayanganj@lged gov bd

Ir/emo No. 46 02.6700.000 07.001.21.119211(11) Date.11-04-2022
Copy fonruarded for information and necessary action please to:

01 Director General CPTU, llt/ED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-'1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the

CPTU website

02. Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, Pachim Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

03. Superintending Engineer, NarayanganjRegion, LGED, Narayanganj.
04. Project Director, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges Project, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207,
05. Project Director, Small Scale Water Resource Development Project (Phase-2) LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

06 DeputyCommissioner,District:Narayanganj.
07. Superintendent of Police, District: Narayanganj
08 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Bandar/Araihazar, District: Narayanganj,
09 SeniorAssistant Engineer, GIS Unit LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-l 207 He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in

the LGED website
10. Editor, Daily Nowroj, 2, R. K ltllission Road, Dhaka-1203 / Bangladesh Post,242, Tejgaon Link Road, Dhaka-1208 / Daily Juger chinta,

Narayanganj with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (Size 7"x4 Column) on or
before 14-04-2022for one day only.

11. Notice Board (All).
Hc- ,
il,*q t.-

Sheikh Tdjul lslam Tuhin

ffs:,ffi,il,lffi;

,t/\-/

ffi{ qrfr-{< T{ftB
EN'Ern{ B{ts

SI

No

Tender

lD No

Package No Name of Works Tender last

selling

date & time

Tender

closing

date & time

Procurement

method

01 680676 SupRB/Nara/

Replacel2l-221
w-243

Construction of 20.00m long RCC Girder Bridge on Keodala

NHW-Panchamighat GC road at Chainage, 2680m under

Replacement categoty (367062007) Upazila: Bandar, District:

Narayanqani.

16-05-22

17:00

17-05-22

12.00

OTIV

02. 682029 LGED/SSWRDP-2/
BD-P98|2021-2022t

73085-Structu res

(a) Construction of Potiar khal regulator (3 V-2.5mx2.50m) at Ch.

(0*020km) (b) Construction of Wicher khal regulator (1V-

2,5mx2.5m) at Ch. (0*000km), (c) Construction of WMCA office
Building (12.0mx6.0m), (d) Electrical work of WMCA office, (e)

Supply of Computer, (f) Supply of office furniture, (g) Wrapping

by clay layer on embankmet-1, (h) Wrapping by clay layer on

embankmet-2, (i) documentation work of Khalir Char-Potiar khal

Sub-Project (SP 73085) under Upazila: Araihazar, District:

Naravanqani,

to-uc-tt
17:00

17-05-22

12.04
OT[T

*rq*

Dale: 11-04-2022.


